## 506178156 07/29/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6224894

		CHANGE OF NAME			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:					
CONVEYING PARTY DA			1		
		Name	Execution Date		
ONRIVA, INC.			06/09/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	ALINO	IOR HOLDINGS, INC.			
Street Address:	1065 E	5 E. HILLSDALE, SUITE 215			
City:	FOSTE	ER CITY			
State/Country:	CALIF	FORNIA			
Postal Code:	94404	·			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	5			
Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:		62184220	-		
Application Number:		62204977	-		
Application Number:		62233209	-		
Application Number:		62330799			
PCT Number:		US2016039387			
Application Number:		15192775			
PCT Number:		US2016053780			
		15276447			
Application Number:		15070400	7		
••		15276463			
Application Number:		15276463   62446215	-		
Application Number: Application Number:			-		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: Application Number:		62446215	-		
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:		62446215 US2017030466	-		
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: Application Number:		62446215 US2017030466 15498474			

Email:	cever	nich@fenwick.com					
Correspondent Name:	ROBI	ERT A. HULSE					
Address Line 1:	FENV	NICK & WEST LLP					
Address Line 2:	801 CALIFORNIA STREET						
Address Line 4:	MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		32314-01000					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CONNIE EVENICH					
SIGNATURE:		/Connie Evenich/					
DATE SIGNED:		07/29/2020					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=Name Change Onriva Inc to Alinor Holdings Inc#page1.tif							
source=Name Change Onriva Inc to Alinor Holdings Inc#page2.tif							
source=Name Change Onriva Inc to Alinor Holdings Inc#page3.tif							



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONRIVA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONRIVA, INC." TO "ALINOR HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 12:34 O`CLOCK P.M.



5838288 8100 SR# 20205584965

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203078681 Date: 06-09-20

PATENT REEL: 053350 FRAME: 0614

	State of Delaware	- Division of	Corporat	ions
FAX	DOCUMEN	T FILING SHEET	3	
Priority 1 (One hr) DATE SUBMITTED REQUESTOR NAME ADDRESS ATTN. PHONE	Priority 2 Priority 2 O6/09/20 NRAI SERVICES, LLC 160 Greentree DR Ste Dover, DE 19904 TERRY LEWIS RE: (302) 674-4089 CENTITY Onriva, Inc.	Priority 4 (24 Hour) (Mus 101 K C	It Approvei) (Reg FILE DATI FILE TIME 	ity 6 Priority 7 , Approval) (Reg. Work) = 06/09/20
	Ch name to: Ali 5838288	9315932	nc.	
SRV NUMBER	FILE NUMBER	FILER'S NUME	IER	RESERVATION NO.
TYPE OF DOCUMEN	n Amendment	DOCUMENT C	ODE0240	
CHANGE of NAME	XXX CHANGE of A	GENT/OFFICE	CHAN	GE OF STOCK
CORPORATIONS		METHOD of	RETURN	
FRANCHISE TAX - Y		() anara.	SENGER/PICK	
FILING FEE		REG	IULAR MAIL	
CERTIFIED COPIES	• NU >		No. ER <u>email</u>	
CAPEDICUTURO	www.ww			******
RECORDER FEES -	add \$9.00 per \$		ILING INSTRUC	TIONS
	page after 1st page		PART 1 OF 3	
APOSTILLES	\$	STREET, STREET		- marrier marrier and
coun	itry TOTAL\$			MAN THE ANALYSIS AND
				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
CREDIT CARD CHARG	ES			
You have my authorizatio	n to charge my credit card for this service		Exp. Date	
Signature		Printed Name		
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		************
AGENT USE ONLY		1. Fully shads in the marker, staving y	e required Priority square within the square. Ist be submitted as a sep	e using a dark pencil or

\*\*\*\*\*

PATENT REEL: 053350 FRAME: 0615

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ONRIVA, INC.

## Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Onriva, Inc. (the "*Corporation*"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "*General Corporation Law*") does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "*Certificate*") has been duly approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Certificate, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Alinor Holdings, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer of this Corporation this 9th day of June, 2020.

## ONRIVA, INC.

By: /s/ Vajid Jafri

Vajid Jafri, Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:34 PM 06:09/2020 FILED 12:34 PM 06:09/2020 SR 20205584965 - File Number 5838288

**RECORDED: 07/29/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 053350 FRAME: 0616